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DOMINION NUCLEAR CONNECTICUT. INC.
VIRGINIA ELECTRIC AND POWER COMPANY
DOMINION ENERGY KEWAUNEE. INC.
MILLSTONE POWER STATION UNITS 1. 2. 3 AND ISFSI
NORTH ANNA POWER STATION UNITS 1. 2 AND ISFSls
SURRY POWER STATION UNITS 1. 2 AND ISFSls
KEWAUNEE POWER STATION AND ISFSI
CORRESPONDENCE DISTRIBUTION REQUEST

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attention: Document Control Desk
Washington, DC 20555-0001

Effective June 1, 2009, several senior management changes have been made which
affect correspondence distribution for Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc. (DEK),
Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc. (DNC), and Virginia Electric and Power Company
(Dominion). This letter is to notify the NRC of these changes and request an update to
the NRC service lists regarding correspondence for Kewaunee, Millstone, North Anna
and Surry Power Stations (paper copy and electronic format). Service lists for each
station should be revised as follows:

Paper Copy Format

All formal correspondence to Dominion, concerning Kewaunee, Millstone, North Anna
and Surry Power Stations, should be changed from Mr. David A. Christian and now be
addressed to Mr. David A. Heacock as follows:

Mr. David A. Heacock
President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Virginia Electric and Power Company
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Boulevard
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711
(David.Heacock@dom.com)
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In addition to Mr. Heacock, a carbon copy (cc:) should also be addressed to the Site
Vice President and Nuclear Safety and Licensing Director associated with each
station, Legal Counsel, and the Corporate Licensing Director.

Kewaunee Power Station Mr. Stephen E. Scace
Site Vice President
Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc.
Kewaunee Power Station
N 490 Highway 42
Kewaunee, WI 54216
(Stephen. E.Scace@dom.com)

Millstone Power Station Mr. A. J. Jordan
Site Vice President
Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.
Millstone Power Station
Building 475, 5th Floor
Rope Ferry Road
Waterford, CT 06385
(Skip.J.Jordan@dom.com)

North Anna Power Station Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Site Vice President
Virginia Electric and Power Company
North Anna Power Station
P. O. Box 402
Mineral, VA 23117
(DanieI.G.Stoddard@dom.com)

Surry Power Station Mr. Gerald T. Bischof
Site Vice President
Virginia Electric and Power Company
Surry Power Station
5570 Hog Island Road
Surry, VA 23883-0315
(Jerry.Bischof@dom.com)

Mr. Michael J. Wilson, Director
Nuclear Safety & Licensing
Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc.
Kewaunee Power Station
N 490 Highway 42
Kewaunee, WI 54216
(Michael.J.Wilson@dom.com)

Mr. Richard K. MacManus, Director
Nuclear Safety & Licensing
Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.
Millstone Power Station
Building 475, 5th Floor
Rope Ferry Road
Waterford, CT 06385
(Richard.MacManus@dom.com)

Mr. Eric Hendrixson
Nuclear Safety & Licensing
Virginia Electric and Power Company
North Anna Power Station
P. O. Box 402
Mineral, VA 23117
(Eric.Hendrixson@dom.com)

Mr. B. L. Stanley, Director
Nuclear Safety & Licensing
Virginia Electric and Power Company
Surry Power Station
5570 Hog Island Road
Surry, VA 23883-0315
(Sonny.Stanley@dom.com)

Legal Counsel

Corporate

Ms. Lillian M. Cuoco
Senior Counsel
Dominion Resources Services, Inc.
120 Tredegar Street, RS-2
Richmond, VA 23219
(Liliian.Cuoco@dom.com)

Mr. Chris L. Funderburk, Director
Nuclear Licensing & Operations Support
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Boulevard
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711
(Chris.Funderburk@dom.com)
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Electronic Copy Format

Electronic distribution of NRC correspondence, when applicable, is requested to be
made only to the following Dominion personnel for all stations:

Stephen.E.Scace@dom.com
Skip.J.Jordan@dom.com
DanieI.G.Stoddard@dom.com
Chris.Funderburk@dom.com
Thomas. L. Breene@dom.com
Jerry.Bischof@dom.com
David.Sommers@dom.com
William.D.Bartron@dom.com
Page.Kemp@dom.com
Barry.Garber@dom.com
Lillian.Cuoco@dom.com
VickLHull@dom.com
Ginger.L.Alligood@dom.com

Your attention to this matter is appreciated. If there are any questions, please contact
Mr. Dave Sommers at (804) 273-2823.

Very truly yours,

/--~
("a -

"" C L Fun erburk, Director
Nuclear Licensing and Operations Support
Dominion Resources Services, Inc. for
Dominion Energy Kewaunee, Inc.
Dominion Nuclear Connecticut, Inc.
Virginia Electric and Power Company

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406-1415

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region II
Sam Nunn Atlanta Federal Center
61 Forsyth St., SW, Suite 23 T85
Atlanta, GA 30303-8931



U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region III
2443 Warrenville Road
Suite 210
Lisle, 1160532-4352

Ms. C. J. Sanders
Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 0-8 B1A
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Mr. J. B. Hickman
Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Two White Flint North
11545 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 0-8 F5
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Mr. J. F. Stang, Jr.
Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 0-8 G9A
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Ms. D. N. Wright
Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 0-8 H4A
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Mr. P. S. Tam
Senior Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop 0-8 H4A
Rockville, MD 20852-2738
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Ms. J. B. Davis
Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop EBB-E3-D2M
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Mr. J. M. Goshen
Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop EBB-E3-D2M
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

Ms. P. Longmire
Project Manager
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
One White Flint North
11555 Rockville Pike
Mail Stop EBB-E3-D2M
Rockville, MD 20852-2738

NRC Senior Resident Inspector
Kewaunee Power Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector
Millstone Power Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector
North Anna Power Station

NRC Senior Resident Inspector
Surry Power Station

Mr. J. E. Reasor, Jr.
Old Dominion Electric Cooperative
Innsbrook Corporate Center
4201 Dominion Blvd.
Suite 300
Glen Allen, VA 23060
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